
 

 
 

IMPORTANT SCHOOL DATES 
2025/2026 

 

Term 1 – Autumn 
 

Nursery and P/R1 pupils will receive start dates from their class teachers 
 

Friday 29 August   Induction Day - Primary/Rang 2-7 pupils.  
Half day (12 o’clock finish). No dinners. No buses 

Monday 1 September  Full day at school. 
Friday 24 Oct – 31 Oct  School closed - Halloween Break 
Tuesday 23 Dec – 5 Jan   School closed - Christmas Holiday 
 

School Closes at 12 o’clock on Monday 22 December.  There will be no lunches or buses on this date. 
 

 
Term 2 - Spring 

 
Monday 5 January   Staff Training 
Tuesday 6 January    School re-opens 
Monday 9 – 13 February   School closed - Mid Term Break 
Monday 16 & Tuesday 17 March School closed – Staff Training & St Patrick’s Day  
Wednesday 18 March  School Closed – Staff Training Transform ED 
Friday 3 – 10 April   School closed - Easter Holiday 

 
School Closes at 12 o’clock on Thursday 2 April.  There will be no lunches or buses on this date. 

 

 

Term 3 - Summer 
 

Monday 13 April     School re-opens 
Monday 4 May & Tuesday 5  School closed - May Bank Holiday & Staff training 
Monday 25-27 May   School closed - Bank Holiday & Staff training 

 
School Closes at 12 o’clock on Tuesday 30 June.  There will be no lunches or buses on this date. 

 

 


